0	5-05-2003
	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew N. Barrett, Elizabeth Barrett, Craig G. Dolsby and Shelley Dolsby	Name: William G. Gabrio and Janet Gabrio
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🆄 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
🕞 Security Agreement 🖓 Change of Name	Street Address: 1211 W. Northwest Boulevard
Other	
	City: Spokane State: WA Zip:99205
Execution Date: April 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: David S. Aman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600	a. Deposit account refineer.
City: <mark>PortlandState:ORZip:</mark> 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and approximations and approximation of approximation is true and approximation of the second structure of
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy \sim
David S. Aman	April 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing 03 DBYRNE 00000006 6286677 Total number of pages including cov	Signature ⁾ Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
120. Of all documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
	k Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0953

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, as set forth in that certain Stock Sale Agreement effective as of January 1, 2002 (the "Agreement") among William G. Gabrio and Janet Gabrio (collectively "Assignees"), on the one hand, and Andrew N. Barrett, Elizabeth Barrett, Craig G. Dolsby and Shelley Dolsby (collectively "Assignors"), on the other hand, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignees, all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the following patents registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all rights associated therewith, including (i) all enhancements, derivatives, and modifications thereof, and all drawings, designs, models; (ii) other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of such patents; and (iii) all right title and interest in and to all suits, causes of action and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present or future infringement or use of such patents, their derivatives and variations in and to profits arising from past infringement or use regarding the following:

Dat	Patent Number	
Septer	US 6,286,677	
Ap	US 6,050,411	
Octo	US 5,819,938	

Date of Patent

September 11, 2001 April 18, 2000 October 13, 1998

STATE OF Washing 19 County of <u>Spolane</u>)ss. Signed before me this <u>21</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20 <u>Aired</u> NOTARY

. 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL $\gamma - \gamma - \gamma - 2 - 24$ My Commission Expires: $\gamma - \gamma - 2 - 24$

(Continued on next page)

Elizabeth Barrett	
STATE OF WARMington	
County of Spelane) ss.	
Signed before me this 2 day of A	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
Minch. Ash Craig G. Dolsby STATE OF Washingly County of Spokan) ss.	My Commission Expires: 7-9-07
Signed before me this 2 day of <u>A</u>	<u>NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL</u> My Commission Expires: <u>7-9-0</u> 4
Shelley Doksby State OF Washing) County of Spokane) ss.	CONTARY PUBLIC VICTARY PUBLIC VICTARY PUBLIC VICTARY PUBLIC VICTARY PUBLIC VICTARY PUBLIC VICTARY PUBLIC
Signed before me this 2 (day of $/$	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL My Commission Expires:
031888\00003\503510 V001	
Page 2 of 2- PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0955